

Date:22 October 2015 ESMA/2015/1597

Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF	MAJOR HOLDINGS	to be sent to the relevant	nt issuer <u>and</u> to the co	mpetent authority)
1. Identity of the iss tached ^a :	suer or the underlyin	g issuer of existing sh	ares to which voting	rights are at-
Atlantic Sapphire AS LEI: 2138007BY85F				
		k the appropriate box or	boxes):	
[] An acquisition or c	disposal of voting righ disposal of financial ins g the breakdown of vo acify) :	struments		
Exercise of Instrume	nts			
3. Details of person	subject to the notifi	cation obligation [™] :		
Name: Morgan Stanl		City and country of regised Wilmington, Delaware	stered office (if applica	able):
4. Full name of sha	reholder(s) (if differer	nt from 3.) :		
5. Date on which th	e threshold was cros	ssed or reached [⊮] :		
09/10/2024				
	f person(s) subject t	o the notification oblig	ation:	
	% of voting rights at- tached to shares (to- tal of 7.A)	% of voting rights through financial instru- ments (total of 7.B.1 + 7.B.2)	Total of both in % (7.A + 7.B)	Total number of voting rights of is- suer ^{vii}
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	0.00	0.90	0.90	112,108,442
Position of previous notification (if appli- cable)	0.00	6.30	6.30	



7. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached^{wi}:

A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares ISIN code (if possi- ble)	Number of voting rights [⊯]		% of voting rights	
	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC)
NO0013249896		0		0.00
SUBTOTAL A		0		0.00

Type of financial in- strument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xi}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exer- cised/ converted.	% of voting rights
Right of recall over securities lending agreements	At any time	At any time	1,013,414	0.90
		SUBTOTAL B.1	1,013,414	0.90

Type of financial instrument	Expiration date [×]	Exercise/ Conversion Pe- riod *i	Physical or cash settlement ^{xii}	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
			SUBTOTAL B.2		



8. Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation (please tick the applicable box):

[] Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer.xii

[X] <u>Full</u> chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity^{*/*}:

Name	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial in- struments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
Morgan Stanley			
Morgan Stanley Interna- tional Holdings Inc.			
Morgan Stanley Interna- tional Limited			
Morgan Stanley Invest- ments (UK)			
Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc			

9. In case of proxy voting: [*name of the proxy holder*] will cease to hold [% and *number*] voting rights as of [*date*]

10. Additional information^{xvi}:

Done at [Glasgow] on [10/10/2024].